Fire Related Product Recall Notice

Date issued: 2 February 2017

Aero Quik Kettle – Black

Problem

Potential fire risk.

A fault can activate a defective reset switch, allowing the elements to turn back on instead of shutting the kettle down.

Details

Kettles were sold at Harvey Norman stores

Some Kettles were also sold by STM Group.

Code: AEROQUIKKETTLEB

Colour: Black

What to do

If your kettle was purchased after 20 July 2016, immediately stop using it and disconnect it from the power supply.

Return the kettle to Harvey Norman for a refund or replacement.

Alternatively contact STM Group (distributor) to organise a replacement.

Contact

Harvey Norman - Phone: 0800 464278 or

The New Zealand distributor: STM Group. contact at 0800 804 646

This notification has been compiled using information from external sources for the promotion of fire safety. Although care has been taken in preparing the information published, the New Zealand Fire Service does not guarantee the accuracy of it. The Fire Service is not responsible for any errors or omissions and accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever arising.



